

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/CCR.138/2014

Complainant : Md. Afzal Hussain Mazumder

Respondent : Block Elementary Education Officer, Sonai Block, Cachar.

Date of hearing : 05.09.2016.

Complaint heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

05.09.2016

The petitioner, Md. Afzal Hussain Mazumder is absent without any intimation.

The Public Authority to be represented by the SPIO of Block Elementary Education Officer, Sonai Block, Cachar is also absent without any information. Since, both the parties are absent, no hearing could be taken and could not be ascertained whether the information has been furnished.

The Commission, however, directs the Public Authority to furnish information to the petitioner, if not already furnished, within 15(fifteen) days from the date of receipt of the order.

With the above directions, the Complaint Petition dated 05.06.2014 is disposed of.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy
Sd/Deputy Registrar
Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/CCR.138/2014/11-A

Dtd.05.09.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the Head Master, Mohankhal M.S. Madrassa, Mohankhal, P.O. Ramanikpur, Cachar, Pin 788 116 for information and necessary action.
- 2. Md. Afzal Hussain Mazumder, S/o Nazim Uddin Mazumder, R/o Vill. Sundari Part –I, P.O. Sundari Part-II, District Cachar, Pin 788 116, Assam for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission